officers  called  Shri  Mahesh  Gomar,  Sr.  Executive,  EBIX  Cash  Money  at  SVPI 

Airport and he certified that on examination of foreign currency it appears to be 

genuine. Thereafter, the above said total foreign currency equivalent to Indian Rs. 

1,39,78,309/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Nine Lacs Seventy Eight Thousand Three 

Hundred and Nine only) was placed under seizure by the officers of Customs under 

the  reasonable  belief  that  the  said  foreign  currency  was liable  for  confiscation 

under  the Customs Act,  1962 and FEMA Regulations,  2016.  The I-phone 7  of 

passenger  bearing  SIM 9328287638  and  IMEI  number  356557080253239  was

[...]

appears that he was smuggling the seized currency on behalf of some smuggler.

26. Therefore,  a  Show  Cause  Notice  bearing  F.  No. 

VIII/10-24/SVPIA/O&A/HQ/2020-21 dated 22.06.2020 was issued to Mr. Mohsin 

Gulammohmed Patel to show cause in writing as to why:

i. Rs.  1,39,78,309/-  (Rs.  One  Crore  Thirty  Nine  Lakhs  Seventy  Eight 

Thousand Three Hundred and Nine Only) attempted to be exported out 

of India in contrary to the provisions of Foreign Exchange Management 

Export  and  Import  of  Currency)  Regulations,  2000  and  Rule  7  of  the 

Baggage rules read with Customs Act, 1962 should not be confiscated

[...]

Ahmedabad  Order,  have  to  restrict  myself  to  take  a  decision  on  the  issue  of 

imposition of penalty under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 upon Mr. 

Mohsin Gulmmohmed Patel. Accordingly, I pass the following order:

46. Accordingly, I pass the following order;

ORDER

i I impose a penalty of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh only) 
on  Mr.  Mohsin  Gulmmohmed  Patel,  under  section  114AA  of  the 
Customs Act, 1962.

47. Accordingly, the Show Cause Notice No. VIII/10-24/SVPIA/O&A/HQ/2020-
21 dated 22.06.2020 stands disposed of.

(Shree Ram Vishnoi)
Additional Commissioner